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ST. AUGUSTINE
PONTE VEDRA

FLORIDA’S HISTORIC COAST®

ST. AUGUSTINE, PONTE VEDRA & THE BEACHES VISITORS & CONVENTION BUREAU

Anti-Trust Statement

The purpose of this meeting today is to act upon matters relating to the
business of St. Johns County Visitors and Convention Bureau and not to discuss
or pursue the business interests of individual companies. We should proceed
with caution and alertness, keeping in mind the requirements and
prohibitions of Federal and State Antitrust laws. Specifically, but without
limitation, there should be no discussions or deliberations relating to pricing
methods, allocation of territories or customers, or restraints of trade as to
property owners, suppliers or others. We should concern ourselves only with
the business of St. Johns County Visitors and Convention Bureau as set forth in
the agenda for this meeting.

Conflict of Interest Statement

It is the duty of every member of the Board of Directors who is in any way,
directly or indirectly, interested in a contract or proposed contract with the St.
Johns County Visitors and Convention Bureau to disclose the nature and
extent of such interest and to refrain from voting in respect to the contract or
proposed contract.

29 OLD MISSION AVENUE - ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32084
904.829.1711 - FAX 904.829.6149 - WWW.FLORIDASHISTORICCOAST.COM
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VCB Board of Directors Meeting Agenda
November 28, 2023 1:30 pm

Embassy Suites by Hilton, St. Augustine Beach
300 A1A Beach Blvd., St. Augustine, FL 32080

Call to order:
Acknowledge Anti-Trust Statement and Conflict of Interest Statement:
Roll Call:

Public Comments:

Agenda Items

1. Approval of October 2023 Minutes (vote required)
President’s Report — Susan Phillips
a. Primary Metrics — Susan Phillips
b. Departmental Reports — VCB Directors
Financial Reports — Charlie Robles
October 2023 Advertising/Media Report — Susan Phillips
Update on Partner Drops - Susan Phillips
VCB 2024 State of the Tourism Industry Update — Susan Phillips

o wn kW

Committee Reports:
Conference Sales Committee Meeting — William McBroom

Leisure Sales Committee Meeting — Cindy Stavely or Evelyn Lopez-Kelley

Government Liaisons’ Comments:
St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners: Henry Dean

City of St. Augustine: Commissioner Cynthia Garris/Melissa Wissel



City of St. Augustine Beach - Commissioner Dylan Rumrell

Ex-officio Comments:
St. Johns County Chamber of Commerce: Isabelle Renault/Bob Porter
St. Johns County Cultural Council: Christina Parrish Stone

Northeast Florida Regional Airport: Jaime Topp

New Business:

1. Presentation of New Ponte Vedra Wellness Website — Isabelle Renault, St. Johns County
Chamber of Commerce
2. VCB Strategic Plan Review Process — Dr. Zach Cole

Old Business:

Adjournment:



St. Johns County Visitors & Conventions Bureau, Inc.

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 -652,846.94
10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB 170,252.72
10017 Ameris - 9435 - VCB 25,013.81
10300 Petty Cash - VCB 268.90
6857 ICS Sweep Account 488,250.38
9945 ICS Sweep Account MM 9435 898,493.19
Total Bank Accounts $929,432.06
Accounts Receivable
11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 4,367.97
Total Accounts Receivable $4,367.97
Other Current Assets
12000 Undeposited Funds 300.00
Total Other Current Assets $300.00
Total Current Assets $934,100.03
Fixed Assets
14010 Furniture and Equipment - VCB 899.10
14999 Accumulated Depreciation - VCB -899.10
Total Fixed Assets $0.00
TOTAL ASSETS $934,100.03
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
24000 Payroll Liabilities - Cat1
24010 Payroll Liab - Federal - Cat1 -2,468.97
24020 Payroll Liab - Social Security - Cat1 -36.73
24030 Payroll Liab - Medicare - Cat1 -1,724.95
24040 Payroll Liab - EE 401K -6,873.85
24050 Payroll Liab - EE 401K Loan -204.27
24060 Payroll Liab - EE Health Insurance 6,681.63
24070 Payroll Liab - EE FSA 12,396.68
Total 24000 Payroll Liabilities - Cat1 7,769.54
Total Other Current Liabilities $7,769.54
Total Current Liabilities $7,769.54
Total Liabilities $7,769.54
Equity
30000 Opening Balance Equity - Cat1 280,068.94
32000 Retained Earnings 297,693.40
Net Income 348,568.15



St. Johns County Visitors & Conventions Bureau, Inc.

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

TOTAL

Total Equity $926,330.49
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $934,100.03




St. Augustine, Ponte Vedra & The Beaches VCB

Balance Sheet Detail
As of October 31, 2023

DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT DEBIT CREDIT AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
ASSETS
10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1
Beginning -947,713.03
Balance
10/01/2023 Check 5662 Local Land, LLC October 2023 Rent 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-4 Rent - Cat1:51000-4 $4,400.00 -4,400.00 -952,113.03
Building - Cat1
10/02/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $29,034.83 29,034.83 -923,078.20
10/03/2023 Expense The Standard - Dental Dental October 2023 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $505.48 -505.48 -923,583.68
Health Insurance - Cat1
10/03/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $5,185.48 5,185.48 -918,398.20
10/03/2023 Expense Gusto Sept Payroll Processing Fee 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $280.00 -280.00 -918,678.20
Payroll Processing Fee - Cat1
10/04/2023 Expense Paychex FSA Claim - $35.00 & $75.81 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $110.81 -110.81 -918,789.01
FSA Claim / Adjustment
10/04/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $110.81 110.81 -918,678.20
10/05/2023 Deposit Adventure Boat Tours 12000 Undeposited Funds $150.00 150.00 -918,528.20
10/06/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $66.04 66.04 -918,462.16
10/09/2023 Deposit -Split- $1,875.00 1,875.00 -916,587.16
10/10/2023 Expense UHS Premium Billing Inv. 020447527462 V/L Oct 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $225.16 -225.16 -916,812.32
Health Insurance - Cat1
10/10/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $1,461.96 -1,461.96 -918,274.28
10/11/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $253.50 253.50 -918,020.78
10/12/2023 Expense UHS Billing Inv. 086833862672 Health Insurance Oct 2023 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $5,962.32 -5,962.32  -923,983.10
Health Insurance - Cat1
10/12/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $6,612.32 6,612.32 -917,370.78
10/13/2023 Expense Gusto Wages Net 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 -Split- $18,838.61 -18,838.61 -936,209.39
10/13/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $30,550.99 30,550.99 -905,658.40
10/13/2023 Expense Paychex Processing Fee 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $100.00 -100.00 -905,758.40
Payroll Processing Fee - Cat1
10/13/2023 Expense Paychex 401k 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 EE + Match + Loans -Split- $4,212.30 -4,212.30 -909,970.70
10/13/2023 Expense Gusto Payroll Taxes 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 -Split- $7,400.08 -7,400.08 -917,370.78
10/16/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $34,086.82 34,086.82 -883,283.96
10/17/2023 Expense Paychex FSA Claim - WM 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $74.99 -74.99 -883,358.95
FSA Claim / Adjustment
10/17/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $8,690.07 8,690.07 -874,668.88
10/18/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $789.72 789.72 -873,879.16
10/19/2023 Check 5674 Allegra Image360 Inv. 76075 Catalog Mailing 9-18-23 -Split- $1,609.46 -1,609.46 -875,488.62
Inv. 76196 Sept Portal Fees
Inv. 76178 Catalog Mailing 9-25-23
Inv. 76222 Florida Welcome Center Case Shipment
10/19/2023 Check 5687 LocaliQ Inv. 765032 9/18/23-9/25/23 Workshop 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-1 Advertising - Cat1:54900-1 $35.28 -35.28 -875,523.90
Adv Resv-Graft,Air, MPI, Special Projects - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5696 The Hartley Press, Inc. Inv. 237582012 Nights of Lights COEs Freight 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-1 Advertising - Cat1:54900-1 $1,349.20 -1,349.20 -876,873.10
Collateral Materials - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5699 UHS Billing Inv. 086830929499 November Health Insurance 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $6,030.36 -6,030.36  -882,903.46
Health Insurance - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5685 Graft, Inc. Inv. 652905 UK WEB Only Package 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-1 Advertising - Cat1:54900-1 $395.00 -395.00 -883,298.46
Adv Resv-Graft,Air, MPI, Special Projects - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5679 CoStar Realty Information Inv. 544583 Destination Report DMO mid-contract addition 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-8 PRO Fees & Research - $5,220.00 -5,220.00 -888,518.46
Cat1:54900-8 STR Reports - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5695 Tempest Inv. 253260 Oct Marketing Services 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-1 Advertising - Cat1:54900-1 $3,000.00 -3,000.00 -891,518.46
Web Development/Domain/Apps - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5692 Pitney Bowes Bank Inc Purchase  8000-9090-1048-8356 Postage Meter Refill 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-6 Postage - Cat1 $213.76 -213.76  -891,732.22
Power
10/19/2023 Check 5682 Farren Technology Group, Inc. Inv. 24524 Offsite backup service -Split- $813.80 -813.80 -892,546.02
Inv. 24306 Mail Hosting Service Sept
Inv. 24502 Mail Hosting Service Oct
10/19/2023 Check 5701 Visit Florida ELK - Registration for Visit Florida Chicago & NYC Travel Agents Sales 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-10 Tradeshows - $3,000.00 -3,000.00 -895,546.02
Mission Cat1:54900-10 Sales - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5697 TravMedia USA LLC Inv. IMM-USA001193 IMM TravMedia Event Sponsorship/event water 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-11 PR Services - Cat1 $6,000.00 -6,000.00 -901,546.02

bottles



St. Augustine, Ponte Vedra & The Beaches VCB

Balance Sheet Detail
As of October 31, 2023

DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT DEBIT CREDIT AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
10/19/2023 Check 5686 iDSS Gilobal LLC Inv. 526624 iDSS Monthly Subscription CVENT Oct/Nov 2023 -Split- $984.00 -984.00 -902,530.02
Inv. 526653 iDSS Cyclone November
10/19/2023 Check 5688 National Tour Association ELK - Inv. 320909 NTA Membership & Faith Membership 2024 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-8 Dues & Membership - $1,049.00 -1,049.00 -903,579.02
Cat1:51000-8 Sales - Cat1
10/19/2023 Deposit -Split- $1,404.50 1,404.50 -902,174.52
10/19/2023 Check 5683 Florida’s First Coast of Golf Inv. 2913 Golf Georgia Sept/Oct 2023 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-1 Advertising - Cat1:54900-1 $3,900.00 -3,900.00 -906,074.52
Adv Resv-Graft,Air, MPI, Special Projects - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5694 Tarsus Connect LLC WM - Inv. 136611 Connect 2024 Tradeshow Package 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-10 Tradeshows - $18,950.00 -18,950.00 -925,024.52
Cat1:54900-10 Sales - Cat1
10/19/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $4,080.50 4,080.50 -920,944.02
10/19/2023 Check 5689 NetWeave Social Networking, LLC Inv. 20156281 Social Media Consulting Oct 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-11 PR Services - Cat1 $2,410.00 -2,410.00 -923,354.02
10/19/2023 Check 5693 Stacey Sather Check Request Reimbursement for October Medicare Part B Health 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $164.90 -164.90 -923,518.92
Insurance Health Insurance - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5700 UHS Premium Billing Inv. 086833862672 November Vision/Life 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $225.16 -225.16  -923,744.08
Health Insurance - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5677 City of St. Augustine Bill #1269316 Water/Sewer/Trash 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-7 Utilities - Cat1:51000-7 $273.35 -273.35 -924,017.43
Water,Sewer,Trash - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5680 CrowdRiff Inc. INV9040 Crowdriff Platform License (inv 1 of 3) Oct 1, 2023 - Sept 30, 2023 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-11 PR Services - Cat1 $7,658.00 -7,658.00 -931,675.43
10/19/2023 Check 5678 Comcast Business Internet #8495743080311798 Internet Service 10/17 - 11/16/23 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-7 Utilities - Cat1:51000-7 $530.27 -530.27 -932,205.70
Internet - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5690 Old City Public Relations Inv. 1351 Press Release for Halloween -Split- $1,050.00 -1,050.00 -933,255.70
Inv. 1355 Press Release for Whiskey, Wine & Wildlife
Inv. 1358 Press Release for Sustainability Initiatives
Inv. 1361 Additions to Press Release for Sustainability Initiatives
10/19/2023 Check 5684 FPL 99682-20534 Electric Sept 9 - Oct 10, 2023 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-7 Utilities - Cat1:51000-7 $98.14 -98.14 -933,353.84
Electric - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5675 Brightbell Virtual Receptionist Inv. 80441 Monthly Service Call Handling 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-5 Inquiry Services - Cat1 $1,099.36 -1,099.36  -934,453.20
10/19/2023 Check 5698 U.S. Travel Association ELK - Inv. IPW-210881 Individual IPW 2024 Registrations for E. Lopez- 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-10 Tradeshows - $7,400.00 -7,400.00 -941,853.20
Kelley & S. Phillips Cat1:54900-10 Sales - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5691 Peter Mayer Advertising Inv. 038784 FY 2024 Retainer Oct 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-1 Advertising - Cat1:54900-1 $45,416.67 -45,416.67 -987,269.87
PMA - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5681 Evelyn Lopez Kelley Check Request Reimbursement for October Medicare Part B Health 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $164.90 -164.90 -987,434.77
Insurance Health Insurance - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5704 William McBroom Check Request Reimbursement for October Medicare Part B Health -Split- $736.44 -736.44 -988,171.21
Insurance
LMSCLTATL-092623-WM Travel Expenses for Charlotte & ATL Luxury
Meetings
Check Request Reimbursement for Sales travel funds inadvertently charged
on personal credit card LMSCLTATL-092623-WM
10/19/2023 Check 5703 Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Inv. 5026911979 Ricoh Printer Lease 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-4 Rent - Cat1:51000-4 $143.77 -143.77 -988,314.98
Services, LLC Equipment - Cat1
10/19/2023 Check 5702 Visit Jacksonville INV-00016 JIA Visitor Center Partnership 10/2023 - 9/2024 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-2 Brochure Distribution - Cat1 $9,600.00 -9,600.00 -997,914.98
10/20/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $15,052.40 15,052.40 -982,862.58
10/23/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $6,451.00 6,451.00 -976,411.58
10/24/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $286,336.00 -286,336.00 -
1,262,747.58
10/24/2023 Expense Paychex FSA Claim 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $40.00 -40.00 -
FSA Claim / Adjustment 1,262,787.58
10/25/2023 Deposit St. Johns County TDC 40014-ADV County Revenue - Fiscal 23-24 - Cat1 $313,071.00 313,071.00 -949,716.58
10/25/2023 Expense Paychex FSA Claim 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $30.00 -30.00 -949,746.58
FSA Claim / Adjustment
10/25/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $1,828.49 1,828.49 -947,918.09
10/26/2023 Expense Paychex FSA Claim 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $24.99 -24.99 -947,943.08
FSA Claim / Adjustment
10/26/2023 Check 5706 Edmund Birch Inv. 002920 FY2023 Annual Report layout & design 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-1 Advertising - Cat1:54900-1 $2,500.00 -2,500.00 -950,443.08
Collateral Materials - Cat1
10/26/2023 Check 5709 Florida Sports Foundation JD - Inv. SALES00878 TEAMS FSF Open Night Sponsor 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-12 Sales Support $1,500.00 -1,500.00 -951,943.08
10/26/2023 Check 5713 Visit Florida WM - Inv. 044 Registration for Florida Encounter 2024 Tradeshow 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-10 Tradeshows - $2,750.00 -2,750.00 -954,693.08
Cat1:54900-10 Sales - Cat1
10/26/2023 Check 5708 Farren Technology Group, Inc. Inv. 24524 Offsite backup service monthly Oct 2023 -Split- $456.90 -456.90 -955,149.98

Inv. 24502 Mail Hosting/Sharesynch monthly Oct 2023



St. Augustine, Ponte Vedra & The Beaches VCB

Balance Sheet Detail

As of October 31, 2023

Total for 10300 Petty Cash - VCB

DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT DEBIT CREDIT AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
10/26/2023 Check 5710 Jaya Dillard SMMO092723-dD Small Market Meetings travel expenses -Split- $264.28 -264.28 -955,414.26
TEAMS100223-JD TEAMS Conference travel expenses
10/26/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $49,792.89 49,792.89 -905,621.37
10/26/2023 Check 5707 EnRoute Communications Check Request for Uber transportation travel expense during SATW 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-4 In House PR - Cat1 $50.82 -50.82 -905,672.19
10/26/2023 Check 5712 Sports Events & Tourism JD - Inv. ONLINE109693 Registration for 2024 Symposium -Split- $2,590.00 -2,590.00 -908,262.19
Association JD - Inv. 109692 Annual Marketing Campaign 2024 for SportsETA
10/26/2023 Check 5711 Old City Public Relations Inv. 1368 "What's New for Fall" press release 54900 - Promotional Expenses - Cat1:54900-11 PR Services - Cat1 $400.00 -400.00 -908,662.19
10/26/2023 Check 5705 Allegra Image360 Inv. 76361 Catalog Mailing 10-02-23 -Split- $1,156.26 -1,156.26  -909,818.45
Inv. 76472 Catalog Mailing 10-09-23
10/27/2023 Expense Paychex FSA Claim 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $30.00 -30.00 -909,848.45
FSA Claim / Adjustment
10/27/2023 Expense Gusto Payroll Taxes 10/12/2023 - 10/25/2023 -Split- $7,312.32 -7,312.32  -917,160.77
10/27/2023 Expense Gusto Wages Net 10/12/23 - 10/25/23 -Split- $18,570.98 -18,570.98 -935,731.75
10/27/2023 Expense Paychex 401k 10/12/2023 - 10/25/2023 EE + Match + Loans -Split- $4,191.73 -4,191.73  -939,923.48
10/27/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $30,105.03 30,105.03 -909,818.45
10/30/2023 Expense The Lincoln National Life Life Insurance 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $360.23 -360.23 -910,178.68
Insurance Company Health Insurance - Cat1
10/30/2023 Expense Paychex FSA Claim 51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1:51000-5 Payroll - Cat1:51000-5 $99.00 -99.00 -910,277.68
FSA Claim / Adjustment
10/30/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $47,722.63 47,722.63 -862,555.05
10/31/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $40,291.89  -40,291.89 -902,846.94
10/31/2023 Deposit St. Johns County TDC 40014-ADV County Revenue - Fiscal 23-24 - Cat1 $250,000.00 250,000.00 -652,846.94
Total for 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $294,866.09
10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB
Beginning 162,325.84
Balance
10/02/2023 Deposit -Split- $2,100.00 2,100.00 164,425.84
10/03/2023 Deposit -Split- $1,200.00 1,200.00 165,625.84
10/05/2023 Deposit -Split- $1,534.79 1,534.79 167,160.63
10/09/2023 Deposit Holiday Inn St. Augustine -WGV 12000 Undeposited Funds $300.00 300.00 167,460.63
10/09/2023 Deposit -Split- $1,500.00 1,500.00 168,960.63
10/10/2023 Deposit Historic Tours of Flagler College 12000 Undeposited Funds $300.00 300.00 169,260.63
10/16/2023 Deposit Pineapple Ride and Tour 12000 Undeposited Funds $300.00 300.00 169,560.63
10/16/2023 Deposit St. Augustine Land & Sea Tours 12000 Undeposited Funds $300.00 300.00 169,860.63
10/17/2023 Expense Auto Owners Insurance 74500 Insurance - VCB $1,627.37 -1,627.37 168,233.26
10/18/2023 Deposit The Governor’'s House Cultural 12000 Undeposited Funds $300.00 300.00 168,533.26
Center & Museum
10/19/2023 Deposit -Split- $1,700.00 1,700.00 170,233.26
10/19/2023 Check 1450 Amy Robichaud Inv. 018 October Office Cleanings 73100 Professional Services - VCB $300.00 -300.00 169,933.26
10/19/2023 Check 1452 Susan Phillips Check Request Reimbursement for Surfside Kitchen charge - receipt found 74805 Entertainment & Meals - VCB $34.79 -34.79  169,898.47
10/19/2023 Check 1451 St. Johns Law Group Inv. 5883 General Matters Regarding RFPs 73100 Professional Services - VCB $436.50 -436.50  169,461.97
10/20/2023 Deposit St. Augustine Premium Outlets 12000 Undeposited Funds $300.00 300.00 169,761.97
10/23/2023 Deposit Ancient City Brunch Bar 12000 Undeposited Funds $300.00 300.00 170,061.97
10/26/2023 Check 1453 Historic Florida Militia Refund of Inv. 859 FY 2024 Partnership dues as per Susan Phillips; allows 65405 Membership Dues - VCB $300.00 -300.00 169,761.97
them to fully qualify for SUC Grant
10/26/2023 Check 1454 Susan Phillips Check Request Reimbursement for October 24th Chick-fil-A EC Lunch 74805 Entertainment & Meals - VCB $109.25 -109.25 169,652.72
Board Meeting
10/30/2023 Deposit -Spilit- $600.00 600.00 170,252.72
Total for 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $7,926.88
10017 Ameris - 9435 - VCB
Beginning 25,013.36
Balance
10/02/2023 Transfer 6857 ICS Sweep Account $13.36 -13.36 25,000.00
10/31/2023 Deposit Ameris Bank 65110 Interest Income - VCB $13.81 13.81 25,013.81
Total for 10017 Ameris - 9435 - VCB $0.45
10300 Petty Cash - VCB
Beginning 268.90
Balance



St. Augustine, Ponte Vedra & The Beaches VCB

Balance Sheet Detail
As of October 31, 2023

DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT DEBIT CREDIT AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
6857 ICS Sweep Account
Beginning 430,560.69
Balance
10/02/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $29,034.83 -29,034.83 401,525.86
10/02/2023 Transfer 10017 Ameris - 9435 - VCB $13.36 13.36  401,539.22
10/03/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $5,185.48 -5,185.48 396,353.74
10/04/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $110.81 -110.81  396,242.93
10/06/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $66.04 -66.04  396,176.89
10/10/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $1,461.96 1,461.96 397,638.85
10/11/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $253.50 -253.50  397,385.35
10/12/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $6,612.32 -6,612.32  390,773.03
10/13/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $30,550.99 -30,550.99  360,222.04
10/16/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $34,086.82 -34,086.82 326,135.22
10/17/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $8,690.07 -8,690.07 317,445.15
10/18/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $789.72 -789.72  316,655.43
10/19/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $4,080.50 -4,080.50 312,574.93
10/20/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $15,052.40 -15,052.40 297,522.53
10/23/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $6,451.00 -6,451.00 291,071.53
10/24/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $286,336.00 286,336.00 577,407.53
10/25/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $1,828.49 -1,828.49 575,579.04
10/26/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $49,792.89  -49,792.89  525,786.15
10/27/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $30,105.03  -30,105.03 495,681.12
10/30/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $47,722.63 -47,722.63  447,958.49
10/31/2023 Transfer 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $40,291.89 40,291.89  488,250.38
Total for 6857 ICS Sweep Account $57,689.69
9945 ICS Sweep Account MM 9435
Beginning 898,493.19
Balance
Total for 9945 ICS Sweep Account MM 9435
12000 Undeposited Funds
Beginning 900.00
Balance
10/02/2023 Deposit Inv. 943 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 600.00
10/02/2023 Deposit Inv. 990 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 300.00
10/02/2023 Deposit Inv. 839 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 0.00
10/02/2023 Deposit Inv. 814 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 -300.00
10/02/2023 Deposit Inv. 996 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 -600.00
10/02/2023 Payment 87C48703MT297444E  Ethos Event Collective Inv. 839 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 -300.00
10/02/2023 Deposit Inv. 869 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 -600.00
10/02/2023 Payment 1223 Old City Public Relations. Inv. 1073 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 -300.00
10/02/2023 Payment 44C64406C3539344H  The Local - St. Augustine Inv. 990 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 0.00
10/02/2023 Payment 12C01836SE6820703  City Gate Spirits Inv. 814 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 300.00
10/02/2023 Payment 4V870060ML6530110  St. Johns Botanical Garden & Inv. 943 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 600.00
Nature Preserve
10/02/2023 Deposit Inv. 795 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 300.00
10/03/2023 Payment 5UD72440PL914642P  Jax Black Car Transportation Inv. 869 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 600.00
10/03/2023 Payment 6TR916848W9805424  Ancient City Tours. Inv. 795 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 900.00
10/03/2023 Payment 2LH233702H825043H The PLAYERS Championship Inv. 996 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 1,200.00
10/03/2023 Payment 1423 Holiday Inn Express & Suites St. Inv. 861 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 1,500.00
Augustine North
10/03/2023 Payment 1218 Carriage Way Inn Bed & Breakfast Inv. 809 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 1,800.00
10/03/2023 Payment 1230 Bayfront Westcott House Bed & Inv. 803 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 2,100.00
Breakfast
10/03/2023 Deposit Inv. 924 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 1,800.00
10/03/2023 Deposit Inv. 955 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 1,500.00
10/03/2023 Deposit Inv. 1005 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 1,200.00
10/03/2023 Deposit Inv. 831 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 900.00
10/03/2023 Payment 13253 Sun Oak Capital, LLC and Inv. 1025 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 1,200.00

Affiliates (Overmoon)
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DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT DEBIT CREDIT AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
10/05/2023 Payment 1136 Adventure Boat Tours Inv. 724 Co-Op Orlando Magazine February 2023 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $150.00 150.00 1,350.00
10/05/2023 Payment 1674 Luvin Oven Inc Inv. 877 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 1,650.00
10/05/2023 Deposit Inv. 861 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 1,350.00
10/05/2023 Deposit Inv. 1025 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 1,050.00
10/05/2023 Deposit Inv. 877 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 750.00
10/05/2023 Deposit Inv. 803 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 450.00
10/05/2023 Deposit Adventure Boat Tours Inv. 724 Co-Op Orlando Magazine February 2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $150.00 -150.00 300.00
10/05/2023 Deposit Inv. 809 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 0.00
10/06/2023 Payment 6334 Villa Zorayda Museum Co-op Hola Latinos 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $150.00 150.00 150.00
Timing — August/September 2023
10/06/2023 Payment 6334 Holiday Inn St. Augustine -WGV Inv. 864 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 450.00
10/09/2023 Deposit Holiday Inn St. Augustine -WGV Inv. 864 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 150.00
10/09/2023 Payment 90J263236V4665431 The Black Raven Inv. 979 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 450.00
10/09/2023 Deposit Inv. 934 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 150.00
10/09/2023 Deposit Media: Jacksonville Magazine — Bridal 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $400.00 -400.00 -250.00
Timing: May 2023
10/09/2023 Deposit Co-op Invoices 1063, 1066, 1068, 1069 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $1,175.00 -1,175.00 -1,425.00
10/09/2023 Deposit Co-op Hola Latinos 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $150.00 -150.00 -1,575.00
Timing — August/September 2023
10/09/2023 Payment 2AR65412S5M944602T GeoTrippin Adventure Company Inv. 847 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 -1,275.00
10/09/2023 Payment 7AL831792M781181R  Southern Breeze Outdoor Inv. 938 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 -975.00
Furnishings
10/09/2023 Payment 48X42782G3160961V  Anastasia Watersports Inv. 792 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 -675.00
10/09/2023 Deposit Inv. 792 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 -975.00
10/09/2023 Deposit Media: Orlando Magazine — Summer Getaways 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $150.00 -150.00 -1,125.00
Timing: May 2023
10/09/2023 Deposit Inv. 938 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 -1,425.00
10/09/2023 Deposit Inv. 979 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 -1,725.00
10/09/2023 Deposit Inv. 847 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 -2,025.00
10/09/2023 Payment 48609 St. Augustine Lighthouse & Media: Orlando Magazine — Summer Getaways 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $150.00 150.00 -1,875.00
Maritime Museum Timing: May 2023
10/09/2023 Payment 1MM73150WU004825A Sea Serpent Tours Inv. 934 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 -1,575.00
10/09/2023 Payment 22441 Ocean Gallery Properties 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $1,175.00 1,175.00 -400.00
10/09/2023 Payment 10981 St. Augustine Sailing Media: Jacksonville Magazine — Bridal 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $400.00 400.00 0.00
Timing: May 2023
10/10/2023 Payment 786 Historic Tours of Flagler College Inv. 844 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 300.00
10/10/2023 Deposit Historic Tours of Flagler College Inv. 844 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 0.00
10/13/2023 Payment 11377 St. Augustine Art Association. The Villages Newcomers 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $250.00 250.00 250.00
Timing: September 2023
10/13/2023 Payment 5413 Pier Point South Condominium Inv. 905 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 550.00
10/13/2023 Payment 238870 Fairfield Inn & Suites Inv. 840 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 850.00
10/13/2023 Payment 4382 Blue Water Jewelers Inv. 805 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 1,150.00
10/13/2023 Payment 7055 Ancient City Brewing Co. Inv. 793 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 1,450.00
10/16/2023 Payment 2WU64721TU626122M Pineapple Ride and Tour Inv. 907 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 1,750.00
10/16/2023 Deposit St. Augustine Land & Sea Tours Inv. 954 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 1,450.00
10/16/2023 Deposit Pineapple Ride and Tour Inv. 907 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 1,150.00
10/16/2023 Payment 96H68009AV418531P  St. Augustine Land & Sea Tours Inv. 954 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 1,450.00
10/16/2023 Payment 5241 Florida’s First Coast of Golf. Inv. 1045 2023 VCB Photo Booth Sponsor 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $500.00 500.00 1,950.00
10/18/2023 Payment 6BN2099939497535R  The Governor's House Cultural Inv. 988 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 2,250.00
Center & Museum
10/18/2023 Deposit The Governor’s House Cultural Inv. 988 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 1,950.00
Center & Museum
10/19/2023 Deposit Inv. 793 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 1,650.00
10/19/2023 Deposit Inv. 805 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 1,350.00
10/19/2023 Deposit Inv. 840 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 1,050.00
10/19/2023 Deposit Inv. 1045 2023 VCB Photo Booth Sponsor 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $500.00 -500.00 550.00
10/19/2023 Deposit Inv. 905 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 250.00
10/19/2023 Deposit The Villages Newcomers 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $250.00 -250.00 0.00

Timing: September 2023
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DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT DEBIT CREDIT  AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
10/20/2023 Payment 9F918343000023725 St. Augustine Premium Outlets Inv. 963 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 300.00
10/20/2023 Deposit St. Augustine Premium Outlets Inv. 963 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 0.00
10/23/2023 Deposit Ancient City Brunch Bar Inv. 794 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 -300.00
10/26/2023 Payment 03W338188F1952543  Ancient City Brunch Bar Inv. 794 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 0.00
10/26/2023 Payment 200303068 The Lodge & Club at Ponte Vedra Inv. 991 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 300.00
Beach
10/27/2023 Payment 200303055 Ponte Vedra Inn & Club. Inv. 913 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 600.00
10/30/2023 Payment 6201 Schooner Freedom Charters Inv. 933 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 11000 Accounts Receivable - Cat1 $300.00 300.00 900.00
10/30/2023 Deposit Inv. 913 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 600.00
10/30/2023 Deposit Inv. 991 FY 2024 Annual Partnership Dues 10015 Ameris - 8653 - VCB $300.00 -300.00 300.00
Total for 12000 Undeposited Funds $ -600.00
14010 Furniture and Equipment - VCB
Beginning 899.10
Balance
Total for 14010 Furniture and Equipment - VCB
14999 Accumulated Depreciation - VCB
Beginning -899.10
Balance
Total for 14999 Accumulated Depreciation - VCB
TOTAL ASSETS $359,883.11 $929,732.06
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
24000 Payroll Liabilities - Cat1
24010 Payroll Liab - Federal - Cat1
Beginning -2,468.97
Balance
10/13/2023 Expense Gusto Federal (EE) - 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $3,147.86 3,147.86 678.89
10/13/2023 Expense Gusto Federal (EE) - Payroll Taxes - 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $3,147.86 -3,147.86 -2,468.97
10/27/2023 Expense Gusto Federal (EE) - 10/12/23 - 10/25/23 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $3,112.48 3,112.48 643.51
10/27/2023 Expense Gusto Federal (EE) - Payroll Taxes - 10/12/2023 - 10/25/2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $3,112.48 -3,112.48 -2,468.97
Total for 24010 Payroll Liab - Federal - Cat1 $0.00
24020 Payroll Liab - Social Security - Cat1
Beginning -36.73
Balance
10/13/2023 Expense Gusto Social Security (EE) Payroll Taxes - 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $1,723.12 -1,723.12 -1,759.85
10/13/2023 Expense Gusto Social Security (EE) - 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $1,723.12 1,723.12 -36.73
10/27/2023 Expense Gusto Social Security (EE) - 10/12/23 - 10/25/23 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $1,701.88 1,701.88 1,665.15
10/27/2023 Expense Gusto Social Security (EE) Payroll Taxes - 10/12/2023 - 10/25/2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $1,701.88 -1,701.88 -36.73
Total for 24020 Payroll Liab - Social Security - Cat1 $0.00
24030 Payroll Liab - Medicare - Cat1
Beginning -1,724.95
Balance
10/13/2023 Expense Gusto Medicare (EE) - 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $402.99 402.99 -1,321.96
10/13/2023 Expense Gusto Medicare (EE) Payroll Taxes - 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $402.99 -402.99 -1,724.95
10/27/2023 Expense Gusto Medicare (EE) - 10/12/23 - 10/25/23 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $398.04 398.04 -1,326.91
10/27/2023 Expense Gusto Medicare (EE) Payroll Taxes - 10/12/2023 - 10/25/2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $398.04 -398.04 -1,724.95
Total for 24030 Payroll Liab - Medicare - Cat1 $0.00
24040 Payroll Liab - EE 401K
Beginning -6,873.85
Balance
10/13/2023 Expense Gusto 401K (EE) - 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $3,397.12 3,397.12 -3,476.73
10/13/2023 Expense Paychex 401k 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 EE Contributions 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $3,397.12 -3,397.12 -6,873.85
10/27/2023 Expense Paychex 401k 10/12/2023 - 10/25/2023 EE Contributions 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $3,383.41 -3,383.41 -10,257.26
10/27/2023 Expense Gusto 401K (EE) - 10/12/23 - 10/25/23 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $3,383.41 3,383.41 -6,873.85
Total for 24040 Payroll Liab - EE 401K $0.00
24050 Payroll Liab - EE 401K Loan
Beginning -204.27

Balance
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10/13/2023 Expense Paychex 401k 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 Loans 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $282.75 -282.75 -487.02
10/13/2023 Expense Gusto 401K (EE) (LOAN) - 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $282.75 282.75 -204.27
10/27/2023 Expense Gusto 401K (EE) (LOAN) - 10/12/23 - 10/25/23 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $282.75 282.75 78.48
10/27/2023 Expense Paychex 401k 10/12/2023 - 10/25/2023 Loans 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $282.75 -282.75 -204.27
Total for 24050 Payroll Liab - EE 401K Loan $0.00
24060 Payroll Liab - EE Health Insurance
Beginning 6,395.49
Balance
10/13/2023 Expense Gusto Health Insurance (EE) (PXDEN, UH Med, UH Vision) - 9/28/2023 - 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $143.07 143.07 6,538.56
10/11/2023
10/27/2023 Expense Gusto Health Insurance (EE) (PXDEN, UH Med, UH Vision) - 10/12/23 - 10/25/23 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $143.07 143.07 6,681.63
Total for 24060 Payroll Liab - EE Health Insurance $286.14
24070 Payroll Liab - EE FSA
Beginning 11,942.86
Balance
10/13/2023 Expense Gusto FSA (EE) (PXUME) - 9/28/2023 - 10/11/2023 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $226.91 226.91 12,169.77
10/27/2023 Expense Gusto FSA (EE) (PXUME) - 10/12/23 - 10/25/23 10010 Ameris - 8596 - Cat1 $226.91 226.91 12,396.68
Total for 24070 Payroll Liab - EE FSA $453.82
Total for 24000 Payroll Liabilities - Cat1 $739.96
Total Liabilities $739.96 $7,769.54
Equity
30000 Opening Balance Equity - Cat1
Beginning 280,068.94
Balance
Total for 30000 Opening Balance Equity - Cat1
Retained Earnings $282,750.43 $282,750.43
Net Income $359,143.15 $359,143.15
Total Equity $641,893.58 $921,962.52
Total Liabilities and Equity $642,633.54 $929,732.06
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October 2023
OCT 2023 TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET REMAINING ACTUAL BUDGET REMAINING
Income

40014-ADV County Revenue - Fiscal 23-24 - Cat1 563,071.00 475,000.00 -88,071.00 $563,071.00 $475,000.00 $-88,071.00
40014-CORE County Revenue Core - Fiscal 23-24 - Cat1 542,881.68 542,881.68 $0.00 $542,881.68 $542,881.68
40015 CoOp Revenue - Cat1 2,275.00 -2,275.00 $2,275.00 $0.00 $-2,275.00
Total Income $565,346.00 $1,017,881.68 $452,535.68 $565,346.00 $1,017,881.68 $452,535.68
GROSS PROFIT $565,346.00 $1,017,881.68 $452,5635.68 $565,346.00 $1,017,881.68 $452,535.68

Expenses
51000 - Administrative Overhead - Cat1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
51000-1 Computer Expense - Cat1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
51000-1 Equipment - Cat1 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
51000-1 Software - Cat1 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
51000-1 Supplies - Cat1 41.00 41.00 $0.00 $41.00 $41.00
Total 51000-1 Computer Expense - Cat1 41.00 41.00 $0.00 $41.00 $41.00
51000-2 Office Equipment - Cat1 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
51000-3 Office Supplies - Cat1 525.00 525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $525.00
51000-4 Rent - Cat1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
51000-4 Building - Cat1 4,400.00 4,400.00 0.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $0.00
51000-4 Equipment - Cat1 143.77 250.00 106.23 $143.77 $250.00 $106.23
51000-4 Storage - Cat1 360.00 360.00 $0.00 $360.00 $360.00
